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Développement 

de l’EDD 

 
Formation 

 
École  

 
Ressources 

pédagogiques 

 
Communication 

Directeur 

Jürg Schertenleib 

 

Conseil de fondation 
Présidente Silvia Steiner, ZH 

Vice-P. Beat Zemp 

 

Groupe des mandants 
CDIP | DDC | OFEV |  OSAV | ARE |  SEFRI 

 

CIIP 

cantons 

Offices féd. 

ONGs etc. 

éducation21 – centre de compétence EDD 



03.02.2016 

4 



03.02.2016 

5 

 

 

→



03.02.2016 

6 



03.02.2016 

7 



03.02.2016 

8 

mailto:florence.nuoffer@education21.ch
mailto:florence.nuoffer@education21.ch
mailto:florence.nuoffer@education21.ch

